

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20668-20672/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2007 in WP No. 983/2006 & WP No. 984/2006 & WP No. 985/2006 & WP No. 986/2006 & WP No. 987/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AIR INDIA CABIN CREW ASSN.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for ex-parte ad interim stay)

Date: 01/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod Bobde, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Raja, Adv.
Ms. Shrimayee, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramanyam, ASG.
Mr. V.B. Joshi ,Adv
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. M.V. Kini, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on the notified date.

Status quo order passed by the High Court shall

continue till 19.11.2007.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER