

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20668-20672/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2007 in WP No. 983-987/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)AIR INDIA CABIN CREW ASSN.& ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20679-20682 of 2007

(With appln.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20773-20778 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIRFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr.Sidharth Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Raj, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Ramesh, Adv,
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr.,Adv.
Mr.Jawahar Raja, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V.B. Joshi ,Adv

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Counsel on behalf of all the respondents appear
and waive notice.

Affidavit in replies to be filed within two weeks and rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

Place the matter immediately thereafter for hearing.

Status-quo granted by this Court on November 1, 2007 is ordered to continue with the modification that it will not apply to post-1997 June 5, recruits.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master