

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20668-20672/2007

AIR INDIA CABIN CREW ASSN.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20679-20682 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20773-20778 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Mitinkant Setia, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Manali Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. David A., Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Mannan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 submitted that he is adopting the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.2, on behalf of respondent No.1.

No counter affidavit is seen filed by the other respondents.

Item No.91

-2-

File rejoinder affidavit, if any, within one week.

In view of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 19.11.2007, list the matter immediately before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

