

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No.20668-20672/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2007 in WP No. 983/2006 & WP No. 984/2006 & WP No. 985/2006 & WP No. 986/2006 & WP No. 987/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AIR INDIA CABIN CREW ASSN.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20679-20682 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20773-20778 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Sujoy Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Roshni Nandakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Mukharjee, Adv.
Mr. SWA Quadri, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

.../2

-2-

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha ,Adv.
Ms. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates ,Adv

Mr. Anand Grover, Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Raja, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These three SLPs are ready as regards service and pleadings have also been completed except for the fact that Mr. Anand Grover appearing on behalf of Air India Air Hostesses' Association and Air India Executive Hostesses' Association, prays for leave to file an additional affidavit. Such leave is granted. Let these SLPs be listed for final disposal on 2nd February, 2010. The affidavit to be filed by Mr. Grover is to be made available to respective parties within four weeks from today. Reply, if any thereto may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

[Hemalatha Mohan]
Sr.P.A.

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master