



20773-20778/07

Mr. Jawahar Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mehtortra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, A.S.G.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.  
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Parties will be at liberty to file their respective  
submissions within a week from date, if so advised.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master

S.L.P. (C) No.20668-20672 of 2007

Books referred:

- 1 1975 (3) SCC 76
- 2 1981 (4) SCC 335
- 3 1989 Supp (1) 34
- 4 1991 (1) SCC 505
- 5 1991 (2) SCC 295
- 6 1995 (4) SCC 734
- 7 1995 (6) SCC 359
- 8 2003 (6) SCC 277
- 9 2004 (10) SCC 460
- 10 2006 (11) SCC 356